* a				1 . 1/1 11 1 . 1/1	
NATIONAL Apsessment Centre	Services. 100	of a Jarios No	NABY 200	1/959	
Date in: 28/01/2020 12:34	Jeb description		Date &Timo	Completed ·	Done by
REI NOX 182/110/ 2000 1 (1) 1/4	SAS e-filling	•			
Veli No. ( V CDX)	E-mall(bjala the	i, AlC This)			
001 Wold 200 12.30.	I-Motor Claim	Porm	<b>V</b>		<u>.</u>
	I-Motor W/O	Withles OD 2hrs,	TP (brs)		
OD (TP ) Reporting Only	I-Photo Uploaded		1		
	Assessment/Survey Report				
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by	Fax/Handle	Owner/Wkan		
Proformed Witep / INC Assign Witep / QW: (		· ·	Toli	Fux!	)
TP Panticulars: Veh No:	X30BM	, INC(	. )/Non-IN	C( )	
Owner / Driver: (	7300		Tel:		
Policy No: ( ) Per	riod: (	)	Cover Type:		
Confirmed by : (		Dater,	Tin	ALL IN THE PERSONNELS AND ADDRESS OF	,
- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	Note-Est. Status (W		0%; P: 21-79	%. P; 80-100%	
	Warranty: YES (	)\NO(	)		
Buccss: (\$ ) Londing: \$1,0	00 ( )/\$2,000 (	HARRICKURUS	AURINA DE LA CARRESTA	त्रहारा रहा गाउँ । जन्म	Charles and an an
idential delimination deliminat	公供基金沙球的环	视的对称例如	A COMPANY OF MALE	of application	1815. 1
( ) Walle-in Customer : Customers info	rmation strictly Cont	idential & Su	Helly NO rater	Of repution	
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Yasure			owing Co: (	1, 1	• )
Drive-in ( )/ Towed-in ( ); Invoice	YES( )/N	enewer was wearing	manufacture co. C	MASS TOWNERS.	OWITH WITH THE THE
TEATHER THE PASS OF THE PASS O		(C. 1971) (N.Y.	SHEDOCHSEDJIKE	Holi University of Section 19	Tarana Pa
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/C	Courtesy Car ( )			*	
2) QC Check / Post Repuir Inspection	( ,)				
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$3	3000] ()	<u> </u>			
Injurý:	·				Martin Selfer Service Selfer
		417/7/2005 A		<b>对权的部件</b>	Zidire:
25.000000000000000000000000000000000000	ALL THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER				
	,				
1.					
					Mariahanan karangan P
210-001019	MANUFACTURE OF THE PARTY OF THE				Marian Kralings)
X47000 US 7		ANTIACIONAL STATE	thaportine (530	N	
etim merunal edin virili kasalan ka		2) DA   Demer	Varestaurent (210	240/243	
Driver/Owner:		4) PT : Pollow-1	Through Survey	\$120 \$120	
	• .	For plaiming	Through Burvey (It	(vef 10 Jen 2000)	
Contact No:		ATT . RAINE	+SMRT Survey		
Onrnäged Portion:	_1	1) NTUC Addit	ional Services:		
V (1)		NS: Courles	y Cor/Tpt Allows	nos 51	- Company of the Comp
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		• Not Rapair	Co-ordination	\$2	
				dination 3	0 - 1
	The Contract of the Contract of	here did a land	The Charles of the Charles	31 010	
Cal_1;	Xe: C3 et con a canal	TP (NII) 17 -9) NIII Idea M	La Charles	Fee Charged	

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	3161-	NT ST	
ACC	JUE		

Date Of Report

aforesaid.

28/01/2020 12:32

Date Of Accident

26/01/2020 12:30

Exact Location Of Accident

ALONG SENGKANG EAST DRIVE

Country/State of Loss

SINGAPORE

# DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SLE5725R

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

LOH KIAN LEONG

NRIC No

SXXXX834D

**Email Address** 

ERPKIANLEONG@GMAIL.COM

Mobile Phone No

(LOCAL) +65-91919093

Alternative Phone No

OTHERS-91919093

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

HYUNDAL

**ELANTRA** 

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at PRIVATE USE

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

UNITED OVERSEAS INSURANCE LTD

Type Of Coverage

COMPREHENSIVE NO

Fleet Policy Policy Number

DHOM120044391900

Cover Note Number

Driver

LOH KIAN LEONG

Name of Driver NRIC No

SXXXX834D

Date Of Birth

28/07/1961

Occupation

OUTDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass

22/11/1982

Driving Experience

37 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS

Gender

MALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-91919093

Fax Number

Contact Number

OTHERS-91919093

EMail Address

ERPKIANLEONG@GMAIL.COM

Page 1 of 20

Address

BLK 96A HENDERSON ROAD

#13-52

Postcode

151096

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

: WIFE

GENDER:

: FEMALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

ON 26-01-2020 AT ABOUT 13:30HRS I WAS AT THE SENGKANG EAST DRIVE STOP AT THE TRAFFIC JUNCTION.SUDDENLY I FELT A BUMP FROM THE REAR AND I CAME AND SAW THERE WERE THREE CAR COLLISION. I AM NOW LODGING REPORT TO CLAIM AGAINST SLX3586M THAT ALL.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SLX3586M KIA K3

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

MICHAEL LIM

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

92997510

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Page 2 of 20

# DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

SKT7862Y

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

MAZDA 3

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

MR CHUA

NRIC/Passport Number

98472810

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### SKETCH PLAN

## **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Persons

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

KETCH PLAN	ALONG	SHAIGKONIG FLAST DRIVE
	2 2	
4) SLES' 3) SLY3'	125 K	BI
· ) SK17	8621	
ESCRIBE CIRCUM	ISTANCES OF THE	5110
Shulk Bould I thus to I was I	7 Bump Fr 8 3 CAR	M STOR AT WAR TRAFFIC FLUCTURE SUDDAN
DECLARATION  I/We declare the fo	regoing particulars ar	e true in every respect.  28/01/20 - 28/01/207
Policyholder's Signar Date & Time:	ture	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)  Date & Time:  Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

STORMOR ROLLO ROLLO FORMA VA

# AGCIDENT'STATEMENT

ĄCCI	DENT DATE:(26:)	1. /2620 )(00	/MM/YYY), TIA	18:112: 13	O MHHMM)
loca	TION SENG	KANG East	brive '	1,000	meteodoxic 10 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
1,	DETAILS OF VEHIC	ER: SLE 5	725 R	1	
	DINSURANCE CO	RI_ DHOM IT	200443919	COP	
	AJWYKS F WODER	OMPREHENSIVE.	THIRD PARTY /	THIRD PARTY	FIRE ETHERI)
	1) TYPE (SALOON)	COUPE / MPV /V	AN/IORRY/L	OTOPOVOLE	1 0 Tuest
6	h)PURPOSE OF US	ING AT ACCIDEN	DOMMERCIAL / TTIMEL I	MOTORCYCI	(9) · · ·
2,,	I) ARE YOU CLAIM! IF HO, PLEASE ST, INSURED / POLICY	AT U THIROPARTY	OWN INSURAN CLAIM / REPOR	CE (YES/HO)	1.7
MFR	A) NAME: LOI b) NRIC/FIN/PASSP	H KIAN LE	834 D C	CONTACT: 9	PEMALE)
	OJADDRESS: BLK	96A , # 13	-52 City	lue Hende	rsen Road
440 of parranga	* CONTINUE TO 0.	d IF DRIVER ALSO	POUCY HOLDE	R	
Chichighan Sta	DRIVER ,	As, abov	e	(MALE	/ FEMALE)
(23	O'NAME) DINRIC/FIN/PASSE CIADDRESS:	ORTI		ONTACTI	
	d) DATE OF BIRTH	INDOOR / OUID	ÓOR)	- 13	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Á,	MAS DRIVER AN	EMPLOYER OF T	HE INSURED'S	COMPANY?	(YESY NO)
5.	IF NO, RELATION  a) WEATHER CONI  b) ROAD SURFACE	DITION! (CLEAR /	RAINING / OTH	ERS	Cumun
, 6. 7.	WAS ANYBODY IN D) REPORTED TO P IF YES, FLEASE ST	JURED (YES / MO)	1		* . to
in las of passengur	THIRD PARTY VEHI	BER SLX 35	86M N	HODEL <u>KI</u>	A K3
()	b) DRIVER'S NA/ c) MRIC/FIN/PA: THIRO PARTY VEHI	SSPORT!	2012	P_1/OATHOC	2997510
of the of passonger	d) VEHICLE NUM e) ORIVER'S NAI	BER: SKT	78624 N	KODELI <u>Ma</u>	zda 3
( lordusting, deliver	) I) NRICYFIN/PA	SSPORT:	(	CONTACTILL	9847 2810
S	E 5	34 E			i a
		omoil. ex	-Dkianleono	@ gmail	. (om



United Overseas Insurance Limited 3 Anson Road #28-01 Springlest Tower Singapore 079909 Tel (65) 6222 7733 Fax (65) 6327 3869 × 6327 3870 Email: ContactUs@uoi.com.sg uoi.com sg Co Reg No 197100152R

Certificate of Insurance

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

ORIGINAL

CERTIFICATE NO.

DHOM120044391900

Excess:

\$750/-NAMED DRIVERS - OPTION 2

Type of Cover

COMPREHENSIVE

\$1500/-OTHERS

\$3000/-APPL TO <25 YRS & OR <3YRS EXP \$100/-WINDSCREEN DAMAGE CLAIM

Vehicle Number

SLF5725R

LOH KIAN LEONG

Name of Insured Restricted Driver(s) NOT APPLICABLE

Period of Insurance 27 July 2019 to 26 July 2020

Engine# G4FGGU193459

Hire Purchase

HL BANK

Chassis# KMHD841CMHU199813

PRIVATE CAR - INDIVIDUAL OWNERSHIP [MX 1] AUTHORISED DRIVER

(1) The Insured
 (2) Any other person who is driving on the Insured's order or with his permission
 (3) In the event of the death of the Insured
 (a) any member of the Insured's family or a paid driver who has been driving the car during the lifetime of the Insured and permission to drive had not been withdrawn prior to the death of Insured and of the Insured and permission to drive the vehicle prior to the death and such (b) any other person who has been given permission to drive the vehicle prior to the death and such permission had not been withdrawn by the Insured

LIMITATIONS AS TO USE
Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Insured's business
THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER
Use for hire or reward or racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing or the carriage of goods
Use for hire or reward or racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing or the carriage of goods
(other than samples) in connection with any trade or business or use for any purposes in connection with the

The carriage of passengers pursuant to car pooling arrangements and payments or any of them made by the passengers thereunder towards the running expenses of any vehicle described in the Schedule shall not be deemed to constitute use for hire or reward

Provided that the person is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

\*Limitation rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles(Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and part Iv of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

UNITED OVERSEAS INSURANCE LTD

For the Company

RCHJC Date: 02/07/2019